Friday, 12 December, 2014

Census Round 2010

Progression of Population Censuses and the size of the enumerated population.

The following tables summarizes the census actitivities for the census round 2010. Countries are listed according to the
date the census was conducted or is scheduled. Countries which base their detailed population statistics on continuous

population registers are listed with the reference date for the population statistics provided by the respective national
statistics office.

Only population censuses are considered (no housing-only censuses) and ONLY THE FIRST census of a country in this
round (some countries conduct more than one census per decade).

Explanation Columns:

(A) Countries and areas are sorted in the order of the date of the census

(B) Census dates are given as listed on the PHC2010 homepage as exact date or as range. If the listed census date is stated as year or month
(e.g. 2005 or Oct 2005) the date is given as range corresponding to this data (e.g. 1 Jan to 31 Dec 2005 or 1 Oct 2005 to 31 Oct 2005)

(C) Census status: T - taken; S - scheduled, not yet taken or not known if taken; N - Not scheduled

(D) UN membership status as of 1 January 2012 (http://www.un.org/en/members/index.shtml)

(E) Membership status in UN Regional Commissions (ECA, ECE, ECLAC, ESCAP, ESCWA) as of 1 January 2012

(F) Membership status in other regional organizations (CARICOM [Caribbean Community], CIS [Commonwealth of Independent States],
GCC [Gulf Cooperation Council]) as of 1 January 2012

(G) Estimated population for 2010 (based on UN World Population Prospects, 2010 Revision)
(H) Estimated population enumerated worldwide since start of 2010 census round (1 Jan 2005) up to the resepctive date divided by estimated

world population in 2010 multiplied by 100 (calculations based on population numbers for 2010 according to UN World Population Prospects,
2010 Revision)
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Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000):
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Lao People’s Democratic Republic

Palau

Kuwait

Colombia

Bhutan
Nicaragua

Japan

Mexico

Republic of Korea
Kiribati

Cameroon

Malta

United Arab Emirates
Pitcairn

377,536
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Census Date

1 Mar 2005
1 Apr 2005
20 Apr 2005
22 May 2005
30 May 2005
4 Jun 2005
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11 Nov 2005
27 Nov 2005
5 Dec 2005
31 Dec 2005
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Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000):
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Country or Area

France

French Guiana
Guadeloupe

Martinique

Réunion

New Zealand

Maldives

Nigeria

Saint Pierre and Miquelon
Libyan Arab Jamabhiriya
Ireland

Isle of Man

Lesotho

Canada

Hong Kong SAR of China
Australia

Norfolk Island

Macao SAR of China
Niue

Falkland Islands (Malvinas)
Tokelau

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Samoa

Egypt

Tonga

Cook Islands

Burkina Faso

476,682
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Census Date

1 Jan 2006
1 Jan 2006
1 Jan 2006
1 Jan 2006
1 Jan 2006
7 Mar 2006
21 Mar 2006
21 Mar 2006
Mar 2006

15 Apr 2006
23 Apr 2006
23 Apr 2006
13 Apr 2006
16 May 2006
14 Jul 2006
8 Aug 2006
8 Aug 2006
19 Aug 2006
9 Sep 2006
8 Oct 2006
19 Oct 2006
28 Oct 2006
5 Nov 2006
21 Nov 2006
30 Nov 2006
1 Dec 2006
9 Dec 2006
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846
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316
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6
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Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000):
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Congo
Swaziland

El Salvador
Ethiopia

Mayotte
Mozambique
Philippines
French Polynesia
Fiji

Peru

State of Palestine

245,474
(B)

Census Date

28 Apr 2007
11 May 2007
12 May 2007
29 May 2007

31 Jul 2007

1 Aug 2007
1 Aug 2007

20 Aug 2007
16 Sep 2007
21 Oct 2007

1 Dec 2007
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Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000):
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Saint Helena

Cambodia

Liberia

Algeria

South Sudan

Sudan

Malawi

Monaco

Wallis and Futuna Islands
Burundi

Democratic People's Republic of
Korea

Israel

152,254
(B)

Census Date

10 Feb 2008
3 Mar 2008
21 Mar 2008
16 Apr 2008
21 Apr 2008
21 Apr 2008
8 Jun 2008
9 Jun 2008
21 Jul 2008
16 Aug 2008
1 Oct 2008

27 Dec 2008

©

Census
Status

4 A4 A A A A AAAA-H

—

©)

UN
member

Non-UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN

Non-UN
UN
UN

UN

(B)

F

Membership in  Membership

UN Regional
Commissions.

ESCAP
ECA
ECA
ECA
ECA
ECA
ECE

ECA
ESCAP

ECE

in Regional
Organization

©)

Page 5 of 13

(H)

Estimated ~ Accumul.Enumer.
Pop.in 2010 Pop. as prop. of

(thous.)

4
14,138

3,994
35,468

43,552
14,901
35

14
8,383
24,346

7,418

World Population
16%
16%
16%
17%
17%
17%
18%
18%
18%
18%
18%

18%

(FT)

Foot-
note

99



2009

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000):
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Kazakhstan
Guinea-Bissau
Kyrgyzstan
Guernsey

Mali

Viet Nam
Azerbaijan
Chad

Djibouti

Holy See

New Caledonia
Kenya

Belarus
Vanuatu
Solomon Islands

198,595
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Census Date

25 Feb 2009
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24 Mar 2009
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1 Apr 2009

1 Apr 2009
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20 May 2009
29 May 2009
1 Jul 2009
27 Jul 2009
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16,026
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2010

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000): 2,530,529
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Country or Area

Greenland
American Samoa
Guam

Northern Mariana Islands
Puerto Rico

United States of America
United States Virgin Islands
Micronesia (Federated States of)
Qatar

Bahrain

Saudi Arabia
Barbados

Bahamas

Saint Lucia

Belize

Indonesia

Panama

Bermuda

Cape Verde
Singapore

Malaysia
Timor-Leste

British Virgin Islands
Brazil

Seychelles

Thailand

Tajikistan

Ghana

Aruba

Cayman Islands
Russian Federation
Zambia

Argentina

China

Togo

San Marino
Mongolia

Ecuador

Dominican Republic
Oman

Finland
Liechtenstein
Switzerland
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1 Jan 2010
1 Apr 2010

1 Apr 2010

1 Apr 2010

1 Apr 2010

1 Apr 2010

1 Apr 2010

4 Apr 2010
26 Apr 2010
27 Apr 2010
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1 May 2010
3 May 2010
10 May 2010
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10 Oct 2010
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7 Nov 2010
11 Nov 2010
28 Nov 2010
1 Dec 2010
12 Dec 2010
31 Dec 2010
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31 Dec 2010
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57
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61
3,749
310,384
109

111
1,759
1,262
27,448
273

343

174

312
239,871
3,517
65

496
5,086
28,401
1,124
23
194,946
87
69,122
6,879
24,392
107

56
142,958
13,089
40,412
1,364,551
6,028
32
2,756
14,465
9,927
2,782
5,365
36
7,664
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2011

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000): 2,034,817
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Belgium
Denmark
Netherlands
Slovenia
Trinidad and Tobago
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
India

Latvia
Lithuania
Bangladesh
Portugal

Czech Republic
Curacao
Jersey

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland

Croatia

Poland

Montenegro

Marshall Islands
Jamaica

Sint Maarten (Dutch part)
Germany

Greece

Anguilla

Grenada

Montserrat

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Dominica

Slovakia

Saint Kitts and Nevis
Antigua and Barbuda
Costa Rica

Brunei Darussalam
Nepal

Mauritius

Papua New Guinea
Botswana

Namibia

Uruguay

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of)

Albania
Cyprus
Hungary
Serbia
Turkey
South Africa
Armenia
Romania

()
Census Date

1Jan 2011
1Jan 2011
1 Jan 2011
1 Jan 2011
9 Jan 2011
1 Feb 2011
1 Feb 2011
9 Feb 2011
1 Mar 2011
1 Mar 2011
15 Mar 2011
21 Mar 2011
25 Mar 2011
26 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011

31 Mar 2011
31 Mar 2011
1 Apr 2011

3 Apr 2011
4 Apr 2011
9 Apr 2011
9 May 2011
9 May 2011
11 May 2011
12 May 2011
12 May 2011
12 May 2011
14 May 2011
14 May 2011
15 May 2011
27 May 2011
30 May 2011
20 Jun 2011
22 Jun 2011
4 Jul 2011
10 Jul 2011
9 Aug 2011
28 Aug 2011
1 Sep 2011
1 Sep 2011
1 Oct 2011

1 Oct 2011

1 Oct 2011

1 Oct 2011

2 Oct 2011
10 Oct 2011
12 Oct 2011
22 Oct 2011
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10,712
5,550
16,613
2,030
1,341
7,494
507
1,224,614
2,252
3,324
148,692
10,676
10,493
151

93
62,036

4,403
38,277
631

54
2,741
50
82,302
11,359
15

104

6
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68
5,462
52

89
4,659
399
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1,299
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173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
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Italy

Austria

Nauru

Spain

Faeroe Islands
Norway
Svalbard and Jan Mayen Islands
Andorra
Estonia
Iceland
Sweden

23 Oct 2011
31 Oct 2011
31 Oct 2011

1 Nov 2011
11 Nov 2011
19 Nov 2011
19 Nov 2011
31 Dec 2011
31 Dec 2011
31 Dec 2011
31 Dec 2011
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2012

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000): 155,729
) (B) © (D) (E) F) ©) (H) (FT)
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183 Turks and Caicos Islands 25 Jan 2012 T Non-UN 38 87%
184 Sri Lanka 20 Mar 2012 T UN ESCAP 20,860 88%
185 Chile 9 Apr 2012 T UN ECLAC 17,114 88%
186 Sao Tome and Principe 13 May 2012 T UN ECA 165 88%
187 Suriname 13 Aug 2012 T UN ECLAC CARICOM 525 88%
188 Rwanda 15 Aug 2012 T UN ECA 10,624 88%
189 Zimbabwe 17 Aug 2012 T UN ECA 12,571 88%
190 United Republic of Tanzania 26 Aug 2012 T UN ECA 44,841 89%
191 Cuba 14 Sep 2012 T UN ECLAC 11,258 89%
192 Guyana 15 Sep 2012 T UN ECLAC CARICOM 754 89%
193 Paraguay 15 Oct 2012 T UN ECLAC 6,455 89%
194 Tuvalu 4 Nov 2012 T UN ESCAP 10 89%
195 Gibraltar 12 Nov 2012 T Non-UN 29 89%
196 Bolivia (Plurinational State of) 21 Nov 2012 T UN ECLAC 9,930 89%
197 Niger 10 Dec 2012 T UN ECA 15,512 89%
198 Turkmenistan 15 Dec 2012 T UN ECE ESCAP CIS 5,042 89%
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2013

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000): 39,338
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199 Mauritania 24 Mar 2013 T UN ECA 3,460 90%
200 Gambia 15 Apr 2013 T UN ECA 1,728 90%
201 Benin 10 May 2013 T UN ECA 8,850 90%
202 Gabon 22 May 2013 T UN ECA 1,505 90%
203 Honduras 10 Aug 2013 T UN ECLAC 7,601 90%
204 Bosnia and Herzegovina 30 Sep 2013 T UN ECE 3,760 90%
205 Senegal 19 Nov 2013 T UN ECA 12,434 90%
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2014

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000): 180,546
) (B) © (D) (E) F) ©) (H) (FT)
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206 Guinea 1 Mar 2014 T UN ECA 9,982 90%
207 Céte d'lvoire 17 Mar 2014 T UN ECA 19,738 90%
208 Myanmar 29 Mar 2014 T UN ESCAP 47,963 91%
209 Tunisia 23 Apr 2014 T UN ECA 10,481 91%
210 Republic of Moldova 12 May 2014 T UN ECE CIs 3,573 91%
211 Angola 16 May 2014 T UN ECA 19,082 92%
212 Uganda 27 Aug 2014 T UN ECA 33,425 92%
213 Morocco 1 Sep 2014 T UN ECA 31,951 93%
214 Georgia 5 Nov 2014 T UN ECE ESCAP 4,352 93%



No census scheduled

Estimated Population enumerated (in 1000): 504,389
) (B) © (D) (E) F) ©) (H) (FT)

Page 13 of 13

Membership in  Membership  Estimated ~Accumul.Enumer.
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215 Afghanistan N UN ESCAP 31,412 93% 16
216 Central African Republic N UN ECA 4,401 93%
217 Comoros N UN ECA 735 93%
218 Democratic Republic of the Congo N UN ECA 65,966 94%
219 Equatorial Guinea N UN ECA 700 94%
220 Eritrea N UN ECA 5,254 94%
221 Guatemala N UN ECLAC 14,389 94%
222 Haiti N UN ECLAC CARICOM 9,993 95%
223 Iraq N UN ESCWA 31,672 95%
224 Jordan N UN ESCWA 6,187 95%
225 Lebanon N UN ESCWA 4,228 95%
226 Madagascar N UN ECA 20,714 96%
227 Pakistan N UN ESCAP 173,593 98%
228 Sierra Leone N UN ECA 5,868 98%
229 Somalia N UN ECA 9,331 98%
230 Syrian Arab Republic N UN ESCWA 20,411 99%
231 The Former Yugoslav Republic of N UN ECE 2,061 99% 19
Macedonia
232 Ukraine N UN ECE CIS 45,448 99%
233 Uzbekistan N UN ECE ESCAP CIS 27,445 100%
234 Western Sahara N Non-UN 530 100%
235 Yemen N UN ESCWA 24,053 100%
Estimated Total World Population in 2010 (in thousand): 6,895,889
Footnotes:
3 Population figures compiled from administrative registers.
5 The population by-censuses for 1986 and 1996 were based on one-in-seven sample of the population, while that for 2006 was

based on one-in-ten sample of the population.
15 Rolling Census based on continuous sample survey.
16 Census - using staggered enumeration and based on the 100% sample Socio-Demographic and Economic Survey (SDES) -

was planned to be held province by province in the period 2011-2014. The first province - Bamyan - was enumerated in

October 2011.
17 Traditional decennial census with full field enumeration, and a continuous sample survey.
19 Census was suspended on 10 October 2010 after start of data collection exercise.
98 Population size in 2005: 65 persons.
99 Census undertaken before independance from Sudan.



